No. 14188

In the

United States Court of Appeals For the Minth Circuit

BART McKENNEY and MARIE McKENNEY, individually and as co-partners doing business under the name of McKenney Logging Company, Appellants,

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation,

Appellee.

EINAR GLASER, DOROTHY GLASER and McKENNEY LOGGING CORPORATION, a corporation, Appellants,

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

in Answer to Brief of Appellant McKenney Logging Corporation

Appeals from the United States District Court for the District of Oregon

HONORABLE JAMES ALGER FEE, Chief Judge

THEODORE B. JENSEN, DEWEY H. PALMER and DAVIS, JENSEN & MARTIN,

U. S. National Bank Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon, Attorneys for Appellants Bart McKenney and Marie McKenney.

LEO LEVENSON,
Portland Trust Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon,
S. J. BISCHOFF,

Cascade Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellants Einar Glaser, Dorothy Glaser and
McKenney Logging Corporation.

KOERNER, YOUNG, McCOLLOCH & DEZENDORF, JAMES C. DEZENDORF, JAMES H. CLARKE,

800 Pacific Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon, Attorneys for Appellee Buffelen Manufacturing Co.

FILED

P 18 2 L 1054

JAUL P. O'BDIT

SUBJECT INDEX

Pag	E
Jurisdiction	1
Appellee's Statement of the Case	2
Questions Presented 1	0
Argument 1	0
 The trial court properly held the corporation liable for damages sustained by Buffelen in the operation of its mill at Batterson, Oregon after December 1, 1951	0
against the corporation for treble the value of timber removed by it from Buffelen's land.	20
III. There was overwhelming evidence of damage, and the court did not err in admitting Exhibits 19a, 19b, 19c and 22 establishing the amount thereof.	26
IV. Appellant could not receive any interest in the timber free from Buffelen's rights therein.	30
Conclusion	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PA PA	AGE
Anderson vs Moothart, 198 Ore. 354, 256 P.2d 257 (1953)	21
Armstrong vs. Maryland Coal Co., 67 W. Va. 589, 69 S.E. 195 (1910)	33
Behrens vs. Claudy, 50 Wash. 400, 97 Pac. 450 (1908)	22
Bonds-Foster Lumber Co. vs. Northern Pacific Railroad Co., 53 Wash. 302, 101 Pac. 877 (1909)	22
Boyer vs. Anduzia, 90 Ore. 163, 175 Pac. 853 (1918)	25
Brown vs. Comm'r. Int. Rev., 69 F.2d 863 (C.C.A. 5 1934)	21
Bruley vs. Garvin. 105 Wis. 625, 81 N.W. 1038 (1900)	22
Burck vs. Taylor, 152 U.S. 634, 14 Sup. Ct. 696, 38 L. Ed. 578 (1894)	22
Clark vs. Flint, 39 Mass. (22 Pick.) 231 (1839)	33
Coquille M. & T. Co. vs. Robert Dollar Co., 132 Ore. 453, 285 Pac. 244 (1930)	21
Corvallis & Alsea Railway vs. Portland E. & E. Co., 84 Ore. 524, 163 Pac. 1173 (1917)	22
Crown Orchard Co. vs. Dennis, 229 Fed. 652 (C.C.A. 4 1915)	35
DeMarais vs. Stricker, 152 Ore. 362, 53 P.2d 715 (1936)	18
Elliott vs. Bloyd, 40 Ore. 326, 67 Pac. 202 (1902)	21
Employers Mutual Casualty Co. vs. Johnson, 201 F.2d 153 (C.A. 5 1953)	28
Federal National Bank vs. Commonwealth, 282 Mass. 442, 185 N.E. 9 (1933)	22
Garst vs. Charles, 187 Mass. 144, 72 N.E. 839 (1905)	16
Goodrich Silvertown Stores vs. Collins, 167 Ore. 40, 115 P.2d 332 (1941)	22
Guffey vs. Smith, 237 U.S. 101, 35 Sup. Ct. 526, 59 L. Ed. 856 (1915)	-35
Gunst vs. Myers, 58 Ore. 522, 114 Pac. 925 (1911)	22
Kelley vs. Central Hanover Bank & Trust Co., 11 Fed. Supp. 497 (D.C. N.Y. 1935)	32
Lien vs. Northwestern Engineering Co., 73 S.D. 84, 39, N.W.2d 483 (1949)	17

TABLES OF AUTHORITIES—(Continued)

PAGE
Livesly vs. Johnston, 45 Ore. 30, 76 Pac. 13, 946 (1904)
Mahoney vs. Roberts, 86 Ark. 130, 110 S.W. 225 (1908) 16
Martens vs. Reilly, 109 Wisc. 464, 84 N.W. 840 (1901) 17
Meyer vs. Washington Times Co., 76 F.2d 988 (C.A. D.C. 1935)17, 18, 32, 36
Motley, Green & Co., vs. Detroit Steel & Spring Co., 161 Fed. 389 (C.C. N.Y. 1908)
Mound Valley Vitrafied Brick Co. vs. Mound Valley Natural Gas & Oil Co., 258 Fed. 936 (C.C. Kans. 1911)
Nordin vs. May, 188 F.2d 411 (C.A. 8 1951)
Northen vs. Tatum, 164 Ala. 368, 51 So. 17 (1909)
Nulty vs. Hart-Bradshaw Lumber & Grain Co., 116 Kan. 446, 227 Pac. 254 (1924)
O. & C. R. Co. vs. Jackson, 21 Ore. 360, 28 Pac. 74 (1891) 25
Percy vs. Miller, 197 Ore. 230, 251 P.2d 463 (1952)
Phez Co. vs. Salem Fruit Union, 103 Ore. 514, 201 Pac. 222, 205 Pac. 970 (1921)
Polk vs. Carney, 21 S.D. 295, 112 N.W. 147 (1907)
Pope vs. Barnett, 50 Ga. App. 199, 177 S.E. 358 (1934) 21
Putnam vs. White, 76 Me. 551 (1884)
Rector of St. Davids vs. Wood, 24 Ore. 396, 34 Pac. 18 (1893)32-33
Shannon vs. Gaar, 233 Iowa 38, 6 N.W.2d 304 (1943)
Sorenson vs. Chevrolet Motor Co., 171 Minn. 260, 214 N.W. 754 (1927)
Smith vs. Martin, 94 Ore. 132, 185 Pac. 236 (1919)
Southwest Pipe Line Co. vs. Empire Natural Gas Co., 33 F.2d 248 (C.C.A. 8 1929)31, 32, 34
U.S. Coal & Oil Co. vs. Harrison, 71 W. Va. 217, 76 S. E. 346 (1912)
Wells vs National Life Ass'n., 99 Fed. 222 (C.C.A. 5 1900) 30
Williams vs. Island City Milling Co., 25 Ore. 573, 37 Pac. 49 (1894)

STATUTES

PA	GE
ORS 105.810	25
62 Stat. 929, 28 U.S.C.A. §1291	2
62 Stat. 930, 28 U.S.C.A. §1332	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
84 A.L.R. 43	17
50 A.L.R. 1314	34
152 A.L.R. 4	32
26 A.L.R.2d 1227	17
54 C.J.S. 730-731 (Logs and Loggings, §29(c))	21
54 C.J.S. 731-732 (Logs and Loggings, \$29 (e))	22
4 Restatement of the Law of Torts, §766, Comment f	18
Inducing Breach of Contract, 36 Harvard Law Rev. 663	18
Pomeroy on Equity Jurisprudence (5th Ed., 1941) 945 (§13.44)	
Prosser on Torts 986-987	18

No. 14188
